
PRODUCT DATA SHEET

DESCRIPTION

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

m|devices 
27 Llewellyn Avenue Villawood
NSW 2163 Australia
T + 61(0)2 8718 2800  F + 61(0)2 8718 2801

info@mdevices.com.au 
mdevices.com.au

RE-ORDER CARTON/QTYSIZEDESCRIPTION

PRODUCT DATA

PRODUCT PACKAGING LABEL

m|devices Laryngeal Mask Airways are made from 100% medical grade silicone. A smooth one-piece design with guide 
markings on the handle for easy insertion and positioning. The translucent tubing allows clear visibility and the soft 
seal cuff which is permeable to nitrous oxide, reduces pressure rise and minimises potential trauma. 

•   100% Medical grade silicone
•   Smooth one-piece design
•   Guide markings
•   Colour coded for easy size selection

•   Translucent tubing
•   Soft seal cuff
•   Peel open pouch
•   Single patient use only

AN030000
AN030001
AN030002
AN030003
AN030004
AN030005
AN030006

10
10
10
10
10
10
10

1
1.5
2
2.5
3
4
5

Laryngeal Mask Airway

Laryngeal Mask Airway

Laryngeal Mask Airway

Laryngeal Mask Airway

Laryngeal Mask Airway

Laryngeal Mask Airway

Laryngeal Mask Airway

•  Sterile EO
•  Latex free
•  DEHP free

•  Material:  Silicone
•  Shelf Life: 3 Years
•  ARTG Number: 210988

Laryngeal 
Mask Airways

RFX+Care International A/S
Bakkegaardsvej 408,
3050 Humlebaek, Denmark

888888888LOT

yyyy/mm
yyyy/mm

kgG.W 00 

RE-ORDER

Multigate Medical Devices Pty Ltd
27 Llewellyn Avenue Villawood NSW 2163 Australia
T + 61(0)2 8718 2800  F + 61(0)2 8718 2801
E   info@mdevices.com.au
W mdevices.com.au    

LATEXEO

AN030001
DESCRIPTION

Laryngeal
Mask Airway
Silicone
Disposable
White

(01)29341601001597

QUANTITY

60 Pieces/Ctn  (6 boxes, 10pcs/ box) Rev.05

Multigate Co., Ltd. 
7 Lanjiang Road 312000 
Shaoxing China
RFX+Care International A/S
Bakkegaardsvej 408,
3050 Humlebaek, Denmark   

1.5
size

Laryngeal

Mask Airway

White (10 Pcs)

AN030001

1.5size

(01)19341601001606

PRECAUTIONS
•  DO NOT exceed the maximum recommended inflation air volumes.
•  DO NOT use the airway if cuff walls reinflate immediately 
    and  spontaneously.

CAUTION
•  Only to be used by trained personnel.
•  DO NOT resterilise or reuse. 
•  DO NOT use if the packaging or product has been damaged 
    or contaminated.
•  DO NOT store at extreme temperatures and humidity. Avoid 
    direct sunlight.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE
1. Using aseptic technique, take the Laryngeal Mask Airway out
    of the packaging.
2. Deflate the cuff using a syringe and lubricate the 
    posterior surface of the Mask with water-soluble lubricant.
3. Hold the Laryngeal Mask Airway at the junction of the cuff
    and tube.
4. With the head extended and neck flexed, carefully flatten 
    the Laryngeal Mask Airway tip against the hard palate.
5. Use the index finger to push carefully keeping pressure on 
    the tube and advance the mask until definite resistance is felt
    at the base of the hypo-pharynx.
6. Without holding the tube, using a syringe inflate the cuff 
    with enough air to obtain a proper seal. Do not over-inflate
    the cuff.
7. Removal of the Laryngeal Mask Airway; use a syringe to 
    deflate the cuff and immediately remove the device.

Laryngeal
Mask Airway
Silicone
Disposable
White

m|devices
27 Llewellyn Avenue Villawood 
NSW 2163 Australia
T + 61(0)2 8718 2800 
F + 61(0)2 8718 2801  
info@mdevices.com.au 
mdevices.com.au
Multigate Medical Devices Pty Ltd
trading as m|devices

AN030001
Rev. 05

Pe
el

 O
pe

n 
He

re

1.5
size

Patient weight 
Cuff volume    4mL

Up to 5kg
Multigate Co., Ltd. 
7 Lanjiang Road 312000 
Shaoxing China
RFX+Care International A/S
Bakkegaardsvej 408,
3050 Humlebaek, Denmark   

(01)09341601001609


