

Laryngeal Mask Airways



PRODUCT DATA SHEET

DESCRIPTION

m|devices Laryngeal Mask Airways are made from 100% medical grade silicone. A smooth one-piece design with guide markings on the handle for easy insertion and positioning. The translucent tubing allows clear visibility and the soft seal cuff which is permeable to nitrous oxide, reduces pressure rise and minimises potential trauma.

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

- 100% Medical grade silicone
- Smooth one-piece design
- Guide markings
- Colour coded for easy size selection
- Translucent tubing
- Soft seal cuff
- Peel open pouch
- · Single patient use only

PRODUCT DATA

- Sterile EO
- Latex free
- DEHP free

• Material: Silicone

- Shelf Life: 3 Years
- ARTG Number: 210988

PRODUCT PACKAGING LABEL





		1	1
RE-ORDER	DESCRIPTION	SIZE	CARTON/QTY
AN030000	Laryngeal Mask Airway	1	10
AN030001	Laryngeal Mask Airway	1.5	10
AN030002	Laryngeal Mask Airway	2	10
AN030003	Laryngeal Mask Airway	2.5	10
AN030004	Laryngeal Mask Airway	3	10
AN030005	Laryngeal Mask Airway	4	10
AN030006	Larvngeal Mask Airwav	5	10

